Rs. 2 Lacs) use of UPI Id in Application Form was allowed while applying for equity IPOs through Designated Intermediaries (Syndicate members, Registered Stock Brokers, Registrar and Transfer agent and Depository Participants). All Other Category of Investors shall mandatorily use only Application Supported by Blocked Amount (ASBA) facility for making payments.
Subsequently, pursuant to SEBI circular no SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/P/CIR/2022/75 dated May 30, 2022, applications made using the ASBA facility in initial public offerings (opening on or after September 1, 2022) shall be processed only after application monies are blocked in the bank accounts of investors (all categories).

BASIS OF ALLOTMENT

 Sr. No. of  Number   % to  Total No.  % to  Proportio- Allocation Allocation Ration of Number of  % to Total No.  % to Surplus/
 No Shares  of  total of Shares   total nate shares per  per  allottees successful total of shares  total   Deficit
  applied for  applica-  applied in   available Applicant   Applicant   to  applicants  allocated/  (14)-(7)
  (Category tions  each   Before After  applicants (after   alloted
  wise)  received  category   Rounding Rounding   rounding)
   off  off

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)  (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)

 59 162000 1 0.01 162000 0.41 7226 7226 8000 1 1 1 0.12 8000 0.46 774

 60 182000 1 0.01 182000 0.46 8118 8118 8000 1 1 1 0.12 8000 0.46 -118

 61 200000 3 0.05 600000 1.52 26762 8920.67 8000 1 1 3 0.38 24000 1.37 -2762

 62 200000  0  0   2000 1 3  0 2000 0.11 2000

 63 224000 1 0.01 224000 0.57 9991 9991 10000 1 1 1 0.12 10000 0.57 9

 64 242000 1 0.01 242000 0.61 10794 10794 10000 1 1 1 0.12 10000 0.57 -794

 65 292000 1 0.01 292000 0.74 13024 13024 12000 1 1 1 0.12 12000 0.68 -1024

 66 338000 1 0.01 338000 0.86 15076 15076 16000 1 1 1 0.12 16000 0.91 924

 67 350000 1 0.01 350000 0.89 15611 15611 16000 1 1 1 0.12 16000 0.91 389

 68 400000 1 0.01 400000 1.01 17841 17841 18000 1 1 1 0.12 18000 1.03 159

  Grand Total  5384 100 39280000 100 1752000   779 100 1752000 100 0

D.  Allocation to Qualified Institutional Buyers (After Technical Rejections and bids not banked): Qualified Institutional BuyersThe Basis of Allotment to the , at the issue price of
Rs. 62/- per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with National Stock Exchange of India Limited. The category was subscribed 43.03 times after spill over to Retail Category. The
total number of Equity Shares Allotted in this category is 186000 Equity Shares to 5 successful applicants. The Category-wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

 Sr. No. of  Number   % to  Total No.  % to Proportio Allocation Allocation Ration of Number of  % to Total No.  % to Surplus/  -
 No Shares  of  total of Shares   total nate shares per  per  allottees successful total of shares  total   Deficit
 applied for  applica   applied in available Applicant   Applicant   to  applicants  allocated/ (14)-(7) -
 (Category tions  each   Before After  applicants (after   alloted
 wise)  received  category  Rounding Rounding   rounding)
   off  off

 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)  (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)

 1 186000 1 20 186000 2.32 4322 4322 4000 1 1 1 20 4000 2.14 -322

 2 404000 1 20 404000 5.04 9388 9388 10000 1 1 1 20 10000 5.37 612

 3 1304000 1 20 1304000 16.29 30303 30303 30000 1 1 1 20 30000 16.12 -303

 4 2420000 1 20 2420000 30.23 56237 56237 56000 1 1 1 20 56000 30.1 -237

 5 3690000 1 20 3690000 46.1 85750 85750 86000 1 1 1 20 86000 46.23 250

  Grand Total 5 100 8004000 100 186000   5 100 186000 100 0

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on September 25, 2024 has taken on record the Basis of Allocation of Equity Shares approved by the Designated Stock
Exchange viz. National Stock Exchange of India Limited and has authorized the corporate action for the transfer of the Equity Shares to various successful applicants.

The Refund/allotment intimation have been dispatched to the address of the Applicants as registered with the depositories on September 26, 2024. Further, the instructions to Self-
Certified Syndicate Banks for unblocking the amount have been processed on September 26, 2024. In case the same is not received within four days, investors may contact Registrar